Adonted:

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-236

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION NO. 2011-281, AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH ENVIRONMENTAL STRATEGIES AND APPLICATION, INC., MIDDLESEX, NJ FOR REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION OF GROUNDWATER.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on June 28, 2011, adopted Resolution No. 2011-281, entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ENVIRONMENTAL STRATEGIES AND APPLICATION, INC., MIDDLESEX, NJ FOR REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF GROUNDWATER CONTAMINATION BETWEEN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS YARD AND MUNICIPAL WELL #13"; and

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services contract awarded to Environmental Strategies and Application Inc., Middlesex, NJ, for Remedial Investigation to determine the extent of Groundwater Contamination between the Department of Public Works Yard and Municipal Well #13, as authorized by Resolution No. 2011-281; by change order to Contract No. RES11-281, to provide for cleaning and removal of the frac tank at the remediation site; and

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested herein are available; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows:

- 1. THAT Resolution No. 2011-281, entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ENVIRONMENTAL STRATEGIES AND APPLICATION, INC., MIDDLESEX, NJ FOR REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF GROUNDWATER CONTAMINATION BETWEEN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS YARD AND MUNICIPAL WELL #13"; be and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase maximum amount of the contract by \$23,410.00.
- 2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. RES11-281, in the amount of \$23,410.00.

raopea.	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	

June 3, 2014

REPORT

TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

RE: Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 3

Contract No. RES11-281

Remedial Investigation of Groundwater

Environmental Strategies and Application Inc., Middlesex, NJ

Dear Mayor and Member of Council:

The City Engineer has requested an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. RES11-281, issued to Environmental Strategies and Application Inc., Middlesex, NJ, for Remedial Investigation to determine the extent of Groundwater Contamination between the Department of Public Works Yard and Municipal Well #13. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2011-281, adopted by City Council on June 28, 2011.

The change order requested in the amount of \$23,410.00 will provide for cleaning and removal of the frac tank located at the Public Works Yard. This change order, plus change orders 1 and 2, will increase the original contract amount from \$281,443.00 to \$409,873.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:34-4.1 et/seq.

Sincerely,

William Lutz

Business Administrator

/dm

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER 3



FOR:

Public Wor	KS Groundwater (mtami ration PROJECT NAME
TO: WILLIAM E. LUTZ (BUSINESS ADMINISTRAT	
DEPARTMENT: Engineering	FROM: Brian Myers
	11-28 to Contract # 12-60000 for: Dorks Groundwater Contamination
Name/Address of Contractor: E. S. A., 49	5 Union Aug, Suite 10 , middlesex nJ 088
The change order is necessary becau	use: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason on to support the necessity of this change order. engineer, etc.)
Amount of this change order: Original Contract Amount:	\$ 123.410.00 \$ 386,463.00
Original Contract Amount: Us Change Older 1+2 Total Revised Amount:	s 409.873.00
amount.	at, the amount of the change order and the revised contract
APPROVED BY: BLAN MY Print/type	Yens signature

NOTE:

CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account # 621-0-00-00-0000-2-5517602.

CC: Purchasing Division

Environmental Strategies & 495 Union Avenue, Suite 1-1 Middlesex, NJ 08846 Ph: (732) 469-8888 Fax: (732) 469-1120				
TO:		Project No. X3114	Date 5/19/201	
TO:	Brian Myers, P.E.		3/19/2019	
640 Woods Street Vineland, New Jersey 08362	Project Name/Location City of Vineland DPW 1086 East Walnut Road			
		Client Name Pho City of Vineland	ne	
We her	eby agree to make the change(s) specified below.			
Task 1	l: } Cleaning and removal of Frac Tank			
	As per the contract, with the Frac Tank Compa clean prior to returning. It has been noted that the base of the tank, which was generated durir in the cemetery (mud rotary drill rig). This soil properly disposed. Additionally, the entire tank generated will have to be collected and dispose work described above and the rental costs for Company of the contract of the	the Frac tank has a substantial amount of any the installation of the Monitoring well I has to be hand shoveled out of the Frac tack has to be pressure washed and any water d of properly. This change order includes	soil, on ocated ank and	
	Above tasks include all professional labor, equipm sfully complete the required effort.	ent, materials and project management to		

ACCEPTED - The above prices and specifications of the Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All work to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Authorized Signature and Title

Authorized Signature

WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at this price.

Date

Date

CHANGE TOTAL

\$23,410.00